(51) To undertake Corporate Social Responsibility ('CSR') activities in terms of the provisions of the Companies 

Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder or in such other manner as the Company deems fit from time 

to time. 

(IV) The liability of the members in the Company is limited.  

(V) 3The Authorized Capital of the Company is INR 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crores only) 

comprising of 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) equity shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each with such rights, privileges and conditions attached thereto as may be determined by the Company 

from time to time in accordance with the Articles of Association of the Company. The Company has and shall